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Rnk Num Rider Machine Class Town/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  FP3  

1 420 Tom Vear Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 Winchester 11 11:55.423 82.20 1:03.760 80.59

2 17 Matt Orford Yamaha YZF 750 FP3 Yorkshire Laser & Fabrications 11 12:25.181 +29.758 79.75 1:05.722 77.37

3 19 Daniel Kift Yamaha YZF 750 FP3 D K Services 11 12:41.446 +46.023 78.30 1:06.938 75.72

4 38 Andrew Howe Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 Finlay Howe Ltd 11 12:43.956 +48.533 77.94 1:07.244 75.47

5 48 Gareth Sutton Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 G Sutton Electrical Services L 11 12:56.682 +1:01.259 76.37 1:08.627 74.23

6 515 Simon Spooner Kawasaki ZX7R FP3 Bath 10 11:59.038 +1 Lap 75.23 1:09.667 72.89

 Best lap: 420  Tom Vear  - 1:03.760

  PI 1300  

1 5 Lewis Rees Yamaha R1 PI 1300 Pembrokeshire Self Drive Hire 11 12:21.481 79.80 1:05.680 77.76

2 82 Nick Vigors Yamaha R1 PI 1300 AFB Motorcycles Vigo 11 12:29.792 +8.311 78.58 1:06.698 76.89

 Best lap: 5  Lewis Rees  - 1:05.680

DNFs

164 Paul Stones Yamaha FZR 1000 Exup PI 1300 Stones Plumbing & Gas +11 Laps 77.30 1:07.803

  PI 750  

1 83 Ewan Dommett Suzuki SV 650 PI 750 Team Domzie 11 12:25.405 79.28 1:06.110 77.35

2 53 Tom Blackwell Kramer HR2 690 Mono PI 750 T E Blackwell Engineering 11 12:28.154 +2.749 78.87 1:06.456 77.06

3 190 Joe Oneill Suzuki GSXR 600 PI 750 The woman 11 12:42.249 +16.844 78.58 1:06.696 75.64

 Best lap: 83  Ewan Dommett  - 1:06.110

DNFs

7 Shaun Wynne Kawasaki ZXR 750 PI 750 SMWRacing +11 Laps

  700  

1 52 Paul Messenger Yamaha R6 700 Specialist Lifting Solutions 11 11:56.918 82.02 1:03.902 80.42

2 63 Eddie Whitehurst Kawasaki ZX 636 700 Bollin Construction 11 11:57.139 +0.221 81.86 1:04.030 80.39

3 94 James Barber Honda CBR 600 700 Bournemouth 11 12:23.237 +26.319 79.24 1:06.141 77.57

4 115 Jeanpierre Zaire Yamaha R6 700 JP Racing 11 12:33.600 +36.682 78.48 1:06.782 76.50

5 175 Richard Leonard Suzuki GSXR 600 700 Uplands School of Motoring 11 12:55.938 +59.020 75.74 1:09.202 74.30

 Best lap: 52  Paul Messenger  - 1:03.902

DNFs

18 Steve Ashley-Parry Yamaha R6 700 Symonds auto salvage +11 Laps

FPS3 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 74.55  mph

PI1300 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 71.93 mph

PI750 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 71.55 mph

700 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 74.39 mph

No 83 - Ewan Dommett - NEW PI 750 CLUB CLASS LAP RECORD
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Lap Time

  Andrew Howe  

START

1

2 1:08.546

3 1:08.240

4 1:07.428

5 1:07.866

6 1:15.915

7 1:07.515

8 1:07.284

9 1:08.110

10 1:07.363

FINISH

11 1:07.244

  Daniel Kift  

START

1

2 1:06.938

3 1:06.995

4 1:08.138

5 1:08.503

6 1:08.242

7 1:08.666

8 1:07.500

9 1:11.909

10 1:11.817

FINISH

11 1:08.494

  Eddie Whitehurst  

START

1

2 1:04.989

3 1:04.815

4 1:04.904

5 1:04.749

Lap Time

6 1:05.095

7 1:04.381

8 1:04.122

9 1:04.172

10 1:04.030

FINISH

11 1:04.390

  Ewan Dommett  

START

1

2 1:07.811

3 1:07.135

4 1:07.025

5 1:06.714

6 1:07.348

7 1:06.534

8 1:06.450

9 1:06.110

10 1:06.682

FINISH

11 1:06.237

  Gareth Sutton  

START

1

2 1:09.974

3 1:09.730

4 1:09.728

5 1:10.479

6 1:10.218

7 1:09.608

8 1:08.627

9 1:09.117

10 1:09.539

FINISH

11 1:10.563

Lap Time

  James Barber  

START

1

2 1:07.755

3 1:06.844

4 1:07.227

5 1:06.944

6 1:07.071

7 1:06.240

8 1:06.141

9 1:06.205

10 1:06.758

FINISH

11 1:07.582

  Jeanpierre Zaire  

START

1

2 1:08.061

3 1:07.036

4 1:07.815

5 1:07.748

6 1:09.921

7 1:06.782

8 1:08.716

9 1:07.653

10 1:07.730

FINISH

11 1:07.525

  Joe Oneill  

START

1

2 1:11.050

3 1:09.094

4 1:09.454

5 1:10.091
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Lap Time

6 1:07.873

7 1:07.451

8 1:06.824

9 1:06.696

10 1:06.806

FINISH

11 1:07.345

  Lewis Rees  

START

1

2 1:06.646

3 1:07.113

4 1:07.753

5 1:07.637

6 1:06.247

7 1:05.680

8 1:05.746

9 1:06.325

10 1:06.396

FINISH

11 1:05.759

  Matt Orford  

START

1

2 1:07.782

3 1:07.258

4 1:07.757

5 1:07.660

6 1:07.288

7 1:07.437

8 1:06.304

9 1:06.344

10 1:05.722

FINISH

11 1:06.217

  Nick Vigors  

START

1

2 1:07.725

3 1:07.290

4 1:07.702

5 1:08.220

6 1:07.369

7 1:07.793

8 1:07.736

Lap Time

9 1:06.722

10 1:06.698

FINISH

11 1:06.908

  Paul Messenger  

START

1

2 1:05.098

3 1:04.889

4 1:04.762

5 1:04.789

6 1:05.252

7 1:04.396

8 1:04.247

9 1:03.902

10 1:04.057

FINISH

11 1:03.930

  Paul Stones  

START

1

2 1:07.803

3 1:08.525

4 1:08.623

5 1:08.058

6 1:09.047

7 1:07.859

8 1:08.414

9 1:08.936

10 1:09.199

FINISH

  Richard Leonard  

START

1

2 1:10.017

3 1:09.285

4 1:09.721

5 1:09.488

6 1:09.238

7 1:09.253

8 1:09.273

9 1:09.474

10 1:09.202

FINISH

11 1:11.137

Lap Time

  Shaun Wynne  

START

1

FINISH

  Simon Spooner  

START

1

2 1:11.760

3 1:11.233

4 1:11.207

5 1:10.865

6 1:11.325

7 1:11.090

8 1:10.248

9 1:09.889

FINISH

10 1:09.667

  Steve Ashley-Parry  

START

FINISH

  Tom Blackwell  

START

1

2 1:06.679

3 1:07.884

4 1:07.605

5 1:08.666

6 1:07.634

7 1:06.980

8 1:06.456

9 1:06.928

10 1:07.346

FINISH

11 1:07.097

  Tom Vear  

START

1

2 1:04.652

3 1:05.274
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Lap Time

4 1:04.911

5 1:04.601

6 1:05.120

7 1:04.196

8 1:03.760

9 1:03.988

10 1:03.875

FINISH

11 1:04.057



VolaSoftControlPdf

PEMBREY

FPR CLASSIC SUPERBIKES FP3

LOVE LIFE & RIDE PRE INJECTION 1300 & 750 

METZELER / DTR STREETSTOCKS 700

RACE 15

LAP CHART

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

11/06/2022 - 12/06/2022  /  PEMBREY 12/06/2022 - 11:06  /  Page 1/1

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18.

Start

Lap 1 420 63 52 19 94 115 53 17 82 5 164 83 38 48 190 175 515 7

Lap 2 420 63 52 19 53 94 115 5 17 82 164 83 38 48 175 190 515

Lap 3 420 63 52 19 94 53 115 5 17 82 83 164 38 48 175 190 515

Lap 4 420 63 52 94 19 53 115 5 17 82 83 164 38 48 175 190 515

Lap 5 420 63 52 94 19 115 5 53 17 83 82 164 38 175 48 190 515

Lap 6 420 63 52 94 5 19 17 53 83 82 115 164 38 190 175 48 515

Lap 7 420 63 52 94 5 83 53 17 19 82 115 164 38 190 175 48 515

Lap 8 420 63 52 94 5 83 53 17 19 82 115 164 38 190 175 48 515

Lap 9 420 63 52 94 5 83 17 53 82 115 19 164 190 38 175 48 515

Lap 10 420 63 52 94 5 17 83 53 82 115 19 164 190 38 175 48 515

Lap 11 420 52 63 5 94 17 83 53 82 115 19 190 38 175 48
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 420420 Tom Vear 5252 Paul Messenger 6363 Eddie Whitehurst

 - 2 - 55 Lewis Rees 9494 James Barber 1717 Matt Orford

 - 3 - 8383 Ewan Dommett 5353 Tom Blackwell 8282 Nick Vigors

 - 4 - 115115 Jeanpierre Zaire 1919 Daniel Kift 190190 Joe Oneill

 - 5 - 3838 Andrew Howe 175175 Richard Leonard 4848 Gareth Sutton

 - 6 - 515515 Simon Spooner 77 Shaun Wynne 1818 Steve Ashley-Parry

 - 7 - 164164 Paul Stones
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Start time: 14:50 Distance: 13.104 miles
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Class Town/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  FP3  

1 420 Tom Vear Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 Winchester 9 10:06.857 82.34 1:03.657 77.73

2 19 Daniel Kift Yamaha YZF 750 FP3 D K Services 8 9:04.424 +1 Lap 78.39 1:06.858 77.02

3 17 Matt Orford Yamaha YZF 750 FP3 Yorkshire Laser & Fabrications 8 9:05.484 +1 Lap 79.00 1:06.349 76.87

4 38 Andrew Howe Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 Finlay Howe Ltd 8 9:09.992 +1 Lap 77.84 1:07.334 76.24

5 48 Gareth Sutton Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 G Sutton Electrical Services L 8 9:40.815 +1 Lap 73.99 1:10.839 72.19

6 515 Simon Spooner Kawasaki ZX7R FP3 Bath 8 9:41.206 +1 Lap 74.14 1:10.692 72.14

 Best lap: 420  Tom Vear  - 1:03.657

  PI 1300  

1 5 Lewis Rees Yamaha R1 PI 1300 Pembrokeshire Self Drive Hire 9 10:05.540 79.43 1:05.984 77.90

2 82 Nick Vigors Yamaha R1 PI 1300 AFB Motorcycles Vigo 8 9:08.262 +1 Lap 78.58 1:06.698 76.48

3 164 Paul Stones Yamaha FZR 1000 Exup PI 1300 Stones Plumbing & Gas 8 9:31.047 +1 Lap 75.68 1:09.260 73.43

 Best lap: 5  Lewis Rees  - 1:05.984

  PI 750  

1 53 Tom Blackwell Kramer HR2 690 Mono PI 750 T E Blackwell Engineering 9 10:10.388 78.07 1:07.135 77.28

2 190 Joe Oneill Suzuki GSXR 600 PI 750 The woman 8 9:06.046 +1 Lap 78.32 1:06.924 76.79

 Best lap: 190  Joe Oneill  - 1:06.924

DNSs

7 Shaun Wynne Kawasaki ZXR 750 PI 750 SMWRacing +9 Laps

DNFs

83 Ewan Dommett Suzuki SV 650 PI 750 Team Domzie +9 Laps 79.16 1:06.212

  700  

1 63 Eddie Whitehurst Kawasaki ZX 636 700 Bollin Construction 9 9:46.457 82.01 1:03.914 80.43

2 52 Paul Messenger Yamaha R6 700 Specialist Lifting Solutions 9 9:46.704 +0.247 82.18 1:03.776 80.40

3 94 James Barber Honda CBR 600 700 Bournemouth 9 10:07.851 +21.394 79.26 1:06.126 77.60

4 115 Jeanpierre Zaire Yamaha R6 700 JP Racing 8 9:10.278 +1 Lap 78.09 1:07.118 76.20

5 175 Richard Leonard Suzuki GSXR 600 700 Uplands School of Motoring 8 9:30.082 +1 Lap 75.92 1:09.038 73.55

 Best lap: 52  Paul Messenger  - 1:03.776

FPS3 - 92.5% of winners average race speed - 71.89 mph

PI1300 - 92.5% of winners average race speed - 72.06ph

PI750 - 92.5% of winners average race speed - 71.48 mph

700 - 92.5% of winners average race speed - 74.40 mph

REDUCED DISTANCE - RED FLAG



VolaSoftControlPdf

PEMBREY

FPR CLASSIC SUPERBIKES FP3

LOVE LIFE & RIDE PRE INJECTION 1300 & 750 

METZELER / DTR STREETSTOCKS 700

RACE 25  -  RESTART

LAP TIMES

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

11/06/2022 - 12/06/2022  /  PEMBREY 12/06/2022 - 15:04  /  Page 1/2

Lap Time

  Andrew Howe  

START

1

2 1:07.570

3 1:07.334

4 1:07.344

5 1:07.686

6 1:07.569

7 1:07.490

8 1:07.491

RED FLAG

  Daniel Kift  

START

1

2 1:06.858

3 1:07.017

4 1:07.242

5 1:06.946

6 1:06.925

7 1:07.257

8 1:07.571

RED FLAG

  Eddie Whitehurst  

START

1

2 1:04.943

3 1:04.880

4 1:04.466

5 1:03.953

6 1:03.961

7 1:03.914

8 1:05.171

9 1:04.698

RED FLAG

Lap Time

  Ewan Dommett  

START

1

2 1:07.532

3 1:06.592

4 1:07.716

5 1:07.428

6 1:06.212

7 1:06.543

8 1:07.477

RED FLAG

  Gareth Sutton  

START

1

2 1:11.525

3 1:11.646

4 1:11.452

5 1:11.468

6 1:10.839

7 1:11.439

8 1:11.194

RED FLAG

  James Barber  

START

1

2 1:06.766

3 1:06.845

4 1:07.315

5 1:06.445

6 1:06.170

7 1:06.126

8 1:06.567

9 1:07.270

RED FLAG

Lap Time

  Jeanpierre Zaire  

START

1

2 1:07.935

3 1:07.431

4 1:07.118

5 1:07.373

6 1:08.265

7 1:07.401

8 1:08.318

RED FLAG

  Joe Oneill  

START

1

2 1:07.254

3 1:06.930

4 1:07.459

5 1:07.882

6 1:06.924

7 1:07.318

8 1:06.982

RED FLAG

  Lewis Rees  

START

1

2 1:06.740

3 1:06.160

4 1:06.204

5 1:06.562

6 1:05.984

7 1:06.723

8 1:06.300

9 1:07.298

RED FLAG
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Lap Time

  Matt Orford  

START

1

2 1:08.084

3 1:06.987

4 1:07.000

5 1:07.595

6 1:06.349

7 1:07.818

8 1:07.687

RED FLAG

  Nick Vigors  

START

1

2 1:07.681

3 1:07.072

4 1:06.698

5 1:07.762

6 1:07.546

7 1:07.419

8 1:08.233

RED FLAG

  Paul Messenger  

START

1

2 1:04.461

3 1:04.835

4 1:04.772

5 1:03.776

6 1:03.828

7 1:04.255

8 1:04.714

9 1:04.792

RED FLAG

  Paul Stones  

START

1

2 1:10.705

3 1:10.321

4 1:11.164

5 1:09.892

6 1:10.006

Lap Time

7 1:09.344

8 1:09.260

RED FLAG

  Richard Leonard  

START

1

2 1:11.067

3 1:10.425

4 1:10.957

5 1:09.738

6 1:10.019

7 1:09.402

8 1:09.038

RED FLAG

  Shaun Wynne  

START

RED FLAG

  Simon Spooner  

START

1

2 1:11.797

3 1:11.512

4 1:11.505

5 1:11.361

6 1:10.692

7 1:11.567

8 1:11.128

RED FLAG

  Tom Blackwell  

START

1

2 1:07.683

3 1:07.373

4 1:07.363

5 1:07.200

6 1:07.453

7 1:07.164

8 1:07.135

9 1:07.155

RED FLAG

Lap Time

  Tom Vear  

START

1

2 1:04.383

3 1:03.657

4 1:04.073

5 1:04.449

6 1:04.483

7 1:04.322

8 1:16.866

9 1:16.131

RED FLAG
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17.

Start

Lap 1 420 63 52 53 5 17 94 19 190 83 82 115 38 175 164 48 515

Lap 2 420 63 52 53 5 94 19 17 190 83 82 115 38 175 164 48 515

Lap 3 420 63 52 5 53 94 19 17 190 83 82 115 38 175 164 48 515

Lap 4 420 63 52 5 53 94 19 17 190 83 82 115 38 175 164 48 515

Lap 5 420 63 52 5 53 94 19 17 83 190 82 115 38 175 164 48 515

Lap 6 420 63 52 5 94 53 19 17 83 190 82 115 38 175 164 48 515

Lap 7 420 63 52 5 94 53 19 83 17 190 82 115 38 175 164 48 515

Lap 8 63 52 420 5 94 53 19 83 17 190 82 38 115 175 164 48 515

Lap 9 63 52 5 420 94 53




